(Amotint in RS)

Particulars Gratuity

Remeasurement - Actuarial loss/(gain) (1,58,076)

For the year ended March 31, 2018 (1,58,076)

Remeasurement -Actuaria| loss/(gain) (67,711)

For the year ended March 31, 2019 (67,711)

10.6. The principal actuarial assumptions used for estimating the Company's defined benefit obligations
are set out below:

Weighted average actuarial assumptions As at As at

March 31, 2019 March 31, 2018

Attrition rate

Discount Rate 7.66% PA 7.80% PA

Expected Rate of increase in salary 5.50% PA 5.50% PA

Expected Rate of Return on Plan Assets

Mortality rate IALM 200608 IALM 2006-08

Ultimate Ultimate

Expected Average remaining working lives of employees (years) 34.17 years 36.04 years

The assumption of future salary increase takes into account the inflation, seniority, promotion and other relevant

factors such as supply and demand in employment market. Same assumptions were considered for comparative

period i.e. 2014-15 as considered in previous G P on transition to IND AS.

10.7.Sensitivity analysis:

For the year ended March 31, 2019 (Amountin a

. change in Effect on Gratuity
EfiECt on leave

Particulars
. . .

encashment
Assumption obllgatlon _ .

obllgatlon

Discount rate +0.50% —44,881 —

-O.50% 50,911 -

Salary Growth rate +0.50% 51,760 —

-O.50% -45,949 _

(58)

UNITED TEXTILES LIMITED

For the vear ended March 31,2018 (Amununj.
Effect on leave

. change in Effect on Gratuity
Particulars

. , .
encashment

Assumption obligation _ .

obligation

Discount rate +1% —79,444

-1% 90,004 -

Salary Growth rate +1% 91,644

-1% -81,432 -

The above sensifivity analysis is based on a change in an assumpfionwhile holding all other assumptions constant. In

practice, this is unlikely to occur, and changes in some of the assumptions may be correlated. When calculating the

sensitivity ofthe defined benefit obligation to significant actuarial assumptions the same method (projected unit

credit method) has been applied as when calculating the defined benefit obligation recognised within the Balance

Sheet.

10.8.History of experience adjustments is as follows:

(Amountin?)

Particulars Gratu itv Leave encashment

For the year ended March 31, 2018